Summary of changesin feesand charges
collected by the Immigration Department

Annex

Existing Revised
No. Description Fee Fee
) )
Visa Control
1. Travel pass valid for not more than 3 years 660 760
2. APEC business travel card valid for a period of 490 540
not more than 5 years
3. Replacement of an APEC business travel card for 190 210
the remainder of its validity period
4, Ordinary visa 190 230
5. Transit visa 100 120
6. Entry permit valid for 1 entry 190 230
7. Entry permit for multiple entries and valid fbr 390 470
year
8. Entry permit for multiple entries and valid 8r 780 935
years
9. Change of conditions of stay or extension oftlim 190 230
of stay
10. | Charge for genetic test for Mainland case 2,950 3,390
11. | Charge for genetic test for overseas case 3,950 4,540
Travel Documents
12. Seaman’s identity book (whether of full jor 260 310
restricted validity)
13. Endorsement to a travel document for which no 200 240
specific fee is provided
14. Service charge for supplying, on application, a 215 260
copy of any document, or for making [or
forwarding, or both, a request or recommendation
to any authority of a foreign state, for consular o
nationality registration or for the issue or renewa
of a passport or other travel document or of a
document of identity or for the grant of a visal or
entry permit
15. Multiple re-entry permit (whether of full or 140 170
restricted validity)




Description

Existing

Fee

($)

Revised
Fee

($)

16.
17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

Re-entry permit valid for 1 visit

Additional fee for delivering a seaman’s idgnti

book or a document of identity to a place outs
Hong Kong by double registered airmail

Additional fee for delivering a seaman’s idgnti

book or a document of identity to a place outs
Hong Kong by express despatch service
Asia-Pacific

Additional fee for delivering a seaman’s idgnti

book or a document of identity to a place outs

ide

ide

ide

Hong Kong by express despatch service — Nprth

America and Europe

Additional fee for delivering a seaman’s idgnti

book or a document of identity to a place outs
Hong Kong by express despatch service — O
places

Additional fee for delivering a HKSAR passp
to a place outside Hong Kong by dou
registered airmail

Additional fee for delivering a HKSAR passp
to a place outside Hong Kong by express desp
service — Asia-Pacific

Additional fee for delivering a HKSAR passp
to a place outside Hong Kong by express desp
service — North America and Europe

Additional fee for delivering a HKSAR passp
to a place outside Hong Kong by express desp
service — Other places

ide
ther

ort
hle

ort
atch

ort
atch

ort
atch

46
43

145

200

290

43

125

180

250

55
47

165

220

320

a7

145

205

290

Miscellaneous | tems

25.
26.

Detention quarter charge

Fax transmission of document

480
215

530
260




