## **Summary of changes in fees and charges collected by the Immigration Department**

<u>No.</u>	<u>Description</u>	Existing Fee (\$)	Revised Fee (\$)	
<u>Visa Control</u>				
1.	Travel pass valid for not more than 3 years	660	760	
2.	APEC business travel card valid for a period of not more than 5 years	490	540	
3.	Replacement of an APEC business travel card for the remainder of its validity period	190	210	
4.	Ordinary visa	190	230	
5.	Transit visa	100	120	
6.	Entry permit valid for 1 entry	190	230	
7.	Entry permit for multiple entries and valid for 1 year	390	470	
8.	Entry permit for multiple entries and valid for 3 years	780	935	
9.	Change of conditions of stay or extension of limit of stay	190	230	
10.	Charge for genetic test for Mainland case	2,950	3,390	
11.	Charge for genetic test for overseas case	3,950	4,540	
Travel Documents				
12.	Seaman's identity book (whether of full or restricted validity)	260	310	
13.	Endorsement to a travel document for which no specific fee is provided	200	240	
14.	Service charge for supplying, on application, a copy of any document, or for making or forwarding, or both, a request or recommendation to any authority of a foreign state, for consular or nationality registration or for the issue or renewal of a passport or other travel document or of a document of identity or for the grant of a visa or entry permit	215	260	
15.	Multiple re-entry permit (whether of full or restricted validity)	140	170	

No.	<u>Description</u>	Existing Fee (\$)	Revised Fee (\$)	
16.	Re-entry permit valid for 1 visit	46	55	
17.	Additional fee for delivering a seaman's identity book or a document of identity to a place outside Hong Kong by double registered airmail	43	47	
18.	Additional fee for delivering a seaman's identity book or a document of identity to a place outside Hong Kong by express despatch service – Asia-Pacific	145	165	
19.	Additional fee for delivering a seaman's identity book or a document of identity to a place outside Hong Kong by express despatch service – North America and Europe	200	220	
20.	Additional fee for delivering a seaman's identity book or a document of identity to a place outside Hong Kong by express despatch service – Other places	290	320	
21.	Additional fee for delivering a HKSAR passport to a place outside Hong Kong by double registered airmail	43	47	
22.	Additional fee for delivering a HKSAR passport to a place outside Hong Kong by express despatch service – Asia-Pacific	125	145	
23.	Additional fee for delivering a HKSAR passport to a place outside Hong Kong by express despatch service – North America and Europe	180	205	
24.	Additional fee for delivering a HKSAR passport to a place outside Hong Kong by express despatch service – Other places	250	290	
Miscellaneous Items				
25.	Detention quarter charge	480	530	
26.	Fax transmission of document	215	260	